

1978 Ford Parkway • Saint Paul MN 55116 • 651.695.4005 • HighlandDistrictCouncil.org

Resolution in Support of a Full On-Sale Liquor License, Patio License and Waiver of 45 day Wait for Agra Culture

Whereas Agra Culture Highland Park LLC has been in business at 721 Cleveland Ave south for over three years; and

Whereas the Highland District Council's Community Development Committee held a virtual community meeting on May 19th, 2020, with Mikael Asp, Co-owner, and a few residential neighbors to discuss Agra Culture's proposed addition of a full liquor license, and extension of that license to the patio; and

Whereas the HDC has not received any complaints about the current wine or beer license; and

Whereas over 50 % of the neighbors signed a petition in support of the license; and

Whereas Mr. Asp assured the neighbors that the hours and operation of the restaurant would remain the same and the patio would close by 10 p.m., and they will meet all conditions recommended in the license; therefore

Be it resolved, that the Highland District Council supports the application of Agra Culture to add a full on-sale liquor license, extend that license to the existing outdoor seating area, and waive the 45 day wait period to the establishment at 721 Cleveland Ave South.

Approved May 20, 2020
By the Development Committee of the Highland District Council